## THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT FOR THE NORTHERN DISTRICT OF ILLINOIS EASTERN DIVISION

	)	
MEANITH HUON,	)	
Plaintiff,	)	
	)	CIVIL ACTION NO.:
-against-	)	1:11-CV-3054 (JJT)
	)	
GAWKER MEDIA LLC, et al.	)	
	)	
Defendants	)	
	)	

## DISCLOSURE STATEMENT PURSUANT TO FRCP RULE 7.1 AND LOCAL RULE 3.2

Pursuant to Rule 7.1 of the Federal Rules of Civil Procedure, and Local Rule 3.2, the defendants GAWKER MEDIA LLC, GAWKER MEDIA GROUP INC, GAWKER ENTERTAINMENT, LLC, GAWKER SALES LLC, and GAWKER TECHNOLOGY, LLC, by their attorney, David Feige disclose as follows:

- 1. GAWKER MEDIA LLC, GAWKER MEDIA GROUP INC, GAWKER
  ENTERTAINMENT, LLC, GAWKER SALES LLC, and GAWKER TECHNOLOGY,
  LLC, are non-governmental corporate parties as defined in FRCP 7.1
- 2. The parent company of GAWKER ENTERTAINMENT LLC, GAWKER SALES LLC, and GAWKER TECHNOLOGY, LLC is GAWKER MEDIA LLC. The parent company of GAWKER MEDIA LLC is GAWKER MEDIA GROUP INC.
  - (a) Gawker Media Group Inc is the only member of Gawker Media LLC.
  - (b) Gawker Media LLC is the only member of Gawker Entertainment LLC, Gawker Technology LLC and Gawker Sales LLC.

- 3. No publicly held corporation holds more than 5 percent of the stock of any of the above named non-governmental corporate parties.
- 4. The undersigned party understands that under Rule 7.1 of the Federal Rules of Civil Procedure, it must promptly file a supplemental statement upon any change in the information that this statement requires.

Dated: New York, New York November 28, 12

GISKAN SOLOTAROFF ANDERSON & STEWART LLP

By: /S/ David Feige

David Feige Oren Giskan 11 Broadway, Suite 2150 New York, NY 10004 T: 212.847-8315 F: 646.520.3235 David@DavidFeige.com

Attorneys for Gawker